
Careum Zurich, Auditorium
Thursday, 20th January 2022, 09:00-18:00 
Hybrid-Event

PROGRAM

Training Course in 
Pediatric Dermatology 
(SGDV/SSDV)

Update in Pediatric Dermatology   
for Dermatologist, Pediatrician and  

General practitioners
www.kinderhaut-zuerich.ch



Training Course in Pediatric Dermatology (SGDV/SSDV) 

Pediatric skin diseases play an important role in primary health care institutions and are commonly 
seen in daily routine of Pediatricians and Dermatologists. A broad spectrum of skin conditions affecting 
all ages from newborns to adolescents may be encountered. Prompt and correct diagnosis requires 
visual skills to recognize specific patterns and peculiarities of pediatric skin. Pediatric Dermatology 
today stands for a lot more than treating eczema and rashes with creams which is well reflected by the 
program of this event. This Swiss national training course takes place every two years in order to 
teach Dermatology residents in training as well as fully qualified Dermatologists, Pediatricians and 
General Practitioners. It includes common skin problems which are relevant in daily practice but also 
some focus topics of more advanced content. Experts in the field will give insights into new strategies 
of treating pediatric psoriasis, atopic dermatitis as well as vascular anomalies, which more and more 
include targeted systemic therapies, that should not be withheld from children only because they are 
children. Many of us are experiencing scabies infestations on the rise and encounter difficult to treat 
cases in the very young age group of infants and toddler. Thus this topic is in focus, among other 
infectious skin diseases and common problems such as hair loss, acne and congenital developmental 
anomalies in infants. 
We are very pleased to have been able to commit renown experts from abroad to contribute to this 
meeting, including Mario Cutrone from Venice (Neonatal Dermatology), Nicole Knöpfel from London 
(Mosaic Disorders), Smajl Hadj-Rabia from Paris (Genetic Skin Diseases) and Elena B. Hawryluk from 
Boston (Melanocytic Lesions). 

We are very much looking forward to your participation! 

Dr. med. Martin Theiler 
Deputy Chief of Dermatology 

PD Dr. med. Lisa Weibel 
Chief of Dermatology

We would like to thank our sponsors:

- Agentur Scherrer
- Beiersdorf
- Biomed
- Janssen
- Galderma
- La-Roche-Posay
- Merz
- Mölnycke
- Novartis
- Pierre Fabre
- Viatris-Mylan

Silver-Sponsors:

Gold-Sponsors:
- Eli Lilly
- Sanofi



Program 

8.15 

9.00 
9.05 
9.30 
10.00 

10.30 

11.00 
11.30 
12.00 

12.30 

13.30 
14.00 
14.30 
15:00 

15:30 

16:00 
16:30 
17:00 
17:30 

18:00 

Registration 

Welcome & Chair (L. Weibel/M. Theiler-Pang) 
Psoriasis and papulosquamous disorders (I. Luchsinger) 
Of mites and fungi (M. Theiler-Pang) 
Skin infections in children (C. Bürgler)  

Coffee-break 

Chair: A. Schwieger-Briel, A. Rast 
Difficult to treat acne and differential diagnoses (A. Cozzio) 
Hair loss in children (A. Schwieger-Briel) 
Infantile hemangiomas and other vascular tumors (Y. Götti-Alipour Tehrany) 

Lunch 

Chair: A. Schwieger-Briel, M. Theiler-Pang 
Developmental anomalies in infants (M. Cutrone) 
Atopic dermatitis in children (S. Christen-Zaech) 
Mosaic disorders in children (N. Knöpfel)  
Interesting cases - lessons learnt (R. Brändli)  

Coffee-break 

Chair: L.Weibel, I. Luchsinger
New treatments for genetic skin diseases (S. Hadj-Rabia) 
Pediatric Mastocytosis (S. Häfliger) 
What’s new in pediatric dermatology (A. Rast) 
Pediatric Dermatology Quiz (L. Weibel)  

End & Apéro

Presentations in German, French or English; Slides in English 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 

On demand - Presentations for self-study: 

30 min - Update on biologics in children (A. Jalili) 
30 min - Critical melanocytic lesions in children (Elena B. Hawryluk) 



Speakers 

- Prof. Elena B. Hawryluk,
Harvard Medical School, Boston
- PD Dr. Dr. med. Ahmad Jalili,
Dermatology & Skin Care Clinic
- Dr. med. Nicole Knöpfel,
UCL GOS Institute of Child Health, London
- Dr. med. Isabelle Luchsinger,
Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich
- Dr. med. Anna Christina Rast,
Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich
- Dr. med. Martin Theiler Pang,
Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich
- Dr. med. Agnes Schwieger-Briel,
Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich
- PD Dr. med. Lisa Weibel,
Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich

- Dr. med. Christina Bürgler,
Dermatology Inselspital Bern
- Dr. med. Regula Brändli,
Hautarztpraxis Hauser AG, Kinderspital ZH
- PD Dr. med. Stéphanie Christen-Zaech, 
Dermatology CHUV, Lausanne
- Prof. Dr. Dr. med. Antonio Cozzio, 
Dermatology Kantonsspital St. Gallen
- Dr. med. Mario Cutrone,
Dermatology Dell’Angelo Ospedale, Venezia
- Dr. med. Yassaman Götti-Alipour Tehrany, 
Dermatology HUG, Genf
- Prof. Dr. med. Smail Hadj-Rabia,
Hopital Necker-Enfants Malades, Paris
- Dr. med. Stefanie Häfliger,
Dermatology Inselspital Bern

Credits: 

- SGKC/SSCP: 8 Credits (requested)
- SGP/SSP: 8 Credits (requested)
- SGDV/SSDV: 8 Credits (requested)
- SGAIM/SSMIG/SSGIM: 8 Credits (requested)

Location: 
Careum Auditorium 
Pestalozzistrasse 3 
CH-8032 Zürich 

Registration and contact:
Registration below www.kinderhaut-zuerich.ch

Participation fee:
CHF 170.- (Participation at Careum incl. all meals) 
CHF 150.- (online Live-Stream)
For Residents in training
CHF 100.- 

Organization: 
Aline Reymond
Kongressverantwortliche Dermatologie
aline.reymond@kispi.uzh.ch

___________________________________________________________________________ 

Because of the Covid-19 pandemic, please prove that you are vaccinated, tested negative 
(max. 48h) or recovered with a valid COVID certificate at registration. 
___________________________________________________________________________ 


	Prov Programm_SGDV_Jan2022
	WeiterbildungskursDerma_Save-the-date_V3
	Program

	Training Course in Pediatric Dermatology



