







Training Course in Pediatric Dermatology (SGDV/SSDV)

Pediatric skin diseases play an important role in primary health care institutions and are commonly seen in daily routine of Pediatricians and Dermatologists. A broad spectrum of skin conditions affecting all ages from newborns to adolescents may be encountered. Prompt and correct diagnosis requires visual skills to recognize specific patterns and peculiarities of pediatric skin. Pediatric Dermatology today stands for a lot more than treating eczema and rashes with creams which is well reflected by the program of this event. This Swiss national training course takes place every two years in order to teach Dermatology residents in training as well as fully qualified Dermatologists, Pediatricians and General Practitioners. It includes common skin problems which are relevant in daily practice but also some focus topics of more advanced content. Experts in the field will give insights into new strategies of treating pediatric psoriasis, atopic dermatitis as well as vascular anomalies, which more and more include targeted systemic therapies, that should not be withheld from children only because they are children. Many of us are experiencing scabies infestations on the rise and encounter difficult to treat cases in the very young age group of infants and toddler. Thus this topic is in focus, among other infectious skin diseases and common problems such as hair loss, acne and congenital developmental anomalies in infants.

We are very pleased to have been able to commit renown experts from abroad to contribute to this meeting, including Mario Cutrone from Venice (Neonatal Dermatology), Nicole Knöpfel from London (Mosaic Disorders), Smajl Hadj-Rabia from Paris (Genetic Skin Diseases) and Elena B. Hawryluk from Boston (Melanocytic Lesions).

We are very much looking forward to your participation!

Dr. med. Martin Theiler
Deputy Chief of Dermatology

PD Dr. med. Lisa Weibel Chief of Dermatology

We would like to thank our sponsors:

Gold-Sponsors:

- Eli Lilly
- Sanofi

Silver-Sponsors:

- Agentur Scherrer
- Beiersdorf
- Biomed
- Janssen
- Galderma
- La-Roche-Posay
- Merz
- Mölnycke
- Novartis
- Pierre Fabre
- Viatris-Mylan

Program

8.15	Registration
9.00	Welcome & Chair (L. Weibel/M. Theiler-Pang)
9.05	Psoriasis and papulosquamous disorders (I. Luchsinger)
9.30	Of mites and fungi (M. Theiler-Pang)
10.00	Skin infections in children (C. Bürgler)
10.00	our module in dimarch (c. bargier)
10.30	Coffee-break
	Chair: A. Schwieger-Briel, A. Rast
11.00	Difficult to treat acne and differential diagnoses (A. Cozzio)
11.30	Hair loss in children (A. Schwieger-Briel)
12.00	Infantile hemangiomas and other vascular tumors (Y. Götti-Alipour Tehrany)
12.30	Lunch
	Chair: A. Schwieger-Briel, M. Theiler-Pang
13.30	Developmental anomalies in infants (M. Cutrone)
14.00	Atopic dermatitis in children (S. Christen-Zaech)
14.30	Mosaic disorders in children (N. Knöpfel)
15:00	Interesting cases - lessons learnt (R. Brändli)
15:30	Coffee-break
10.00	Chair: L.Weibel, I. Luchsinger
16:00	New treatments for genetic skin diseases (S. Hadj-Rabia)
16:30	Pediatric Mastocytosis (S. Häfliger)
17:00	What's new in pediatric dermatology (A. Rast)
17:30	Pediatric Dermatology Quiz (L. Weibel)
18:00	End & Apéro

Presentations in German, French or English; Slides in English

On demand - Presentations for self-study:

30 min - Update on biologics in children (A. Jalili)

30 min - Critical melanocytic lesions in children (Elena B. Hawryluk)

Speakers

- Dr. med. Christina Bürgler, Dermatology Inselspital Bern
- Dr. med. Regula Brändli, Hautarztpraxis Hauser AG, Kinderspital ZH
- PD Dr. med. Stéphanie Christen-Zaech, Dermatology CHUV, Lausanne
- Prof. Dr. Dr. med. Antonio Cozzio, Dermatology Kantonsspital St. Gallen
- Dr. med. Mario Cutrone,

Dermatology Dell'Angelo Ospedale, Venezia

- Dr. med. Yassaman Götti-Alipour Tehrany, Dr. med. Martin Theiler Pang, Dermatology HUG, Genf
- Prof. Dr. med. Smail Hadj-Rabia, Hopital Necker-Enfants Malades, Paris
- Dr. med. Stefanie Häfliger, Dermatology Inselspital Bern

- Prof. Elena B. Hawryluk, Harvard Medical School, Boston
- PD Dr. Dr. med. Ahmad Jalili, Dermatology & Skin Care Clinic
- Dr. med. Nicole Knöpfel,

UCL GOS Institute of Child Health, London

- Dr. med. Isabelle Luchsinger, Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich
- Dr. med. Anna Christina Rast, Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich
- Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich
- Dr. med. Agnes Schwieger-Briel, Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich
- PD Dr. med. Lisa Weibel, Dermatology Kinderspital Zürich

Credits:

- SGKC/SSCP: 8 Credits (requested) - SGP/SSP: 8 Credits (requested) - SGDV/SSDV: 8 Credits (requested)
- SGAIM/SSMIG/SSGIM: 8 Credits (requested)

Location:

Careum Auditorium Pestalozzistrasse 3 CH-8032 Zürich

Registration and contact:

Registration below www.kinderhaut-zuerich.ch

Participation fee:

CHF 170.- (Participation at Careum incl. all meals) CHF 150.- (online Live-Stream) For Residents in training CHF 100.-

Organization:

Aline Reymond Kongressverantwortliche Dermatologie aline.reymond@kispi.uzh.ch

Because of the Covid-19 pandemic, please prove that you are vaccinated, tested negative (max. 48h) or recovered with a valid COVID certificate at registration.